

FIR No. 558/18
PS Vijay Vihar
State vs. Nikhil Goyal and ors.

01/02/2019

Present: Sh. Rajat Kalra, Ld. Addl. PP for the State
Accused Nikhil Goyal is produced from JC
Accused Santosh Gupta and Subhash Gupta are present
on bail

Ms. Rashi Bajpai, Ld counsel for the complainant

Sh. J.P.Singh, Ld. Defence counsel for accused persons

In terms of the order on charge dated 29/1/2019, charge
u/s 498A/304B/34 IPC is framed against accused Nikhil Goyal and
Santosh Gupta. Against accused Subhash Chand Gupta charge u/s
498A r.w.s. 109 IPC is framed. Accordingly all the accused persons
plead not guilty and claim trial.

Put up for PE on 29/4/2019. The witnesses cited at sl. no.
1, 6, 7, 8, 9, 11, 14, 15, 16 and 19 be summoned along with MHCM
with case property.

(Deepak Garg)
ASJ-II, North-West
Rohini: Delhi
01.02.2019