

FIR No. 558/18
State Vs. Nikhil Goyal & Ors.
PS: Vijay Vihar

Dated: 29.04.2019

Present: Sh. Rajat Kalra, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Nikhil Goyal is produced from JC.
Other accused persons are present on bail.
Sh. J.P.Singh, Ld. Counsel for all the accused.
PW1 Dr. Kamal Singla, PW2 Sh. Jeet Singh Beedlan,
PW3 HC Pankaj Gupta, PW4 HC Shailender, PW5 HC
Manoj, PW6 Ct. Naveen and PW-7 HC Mintu Yadav are
examined, cross-examined and discharged.

At the request of Ld counsel for the accused, the
application for bail is fixed on the said date i.e. 05.08.2019.

Put up for remaining PE on 05.08.2019. Witnesses
cited at serial no. 1, 2, 4, 5, 8, 10, 15, and 17 be summoned for
the said date alongwith MHC(M) with case property.

(Deepak Garg)
ASJ-II, North West
Rohini:Delhi
29.04.2019