

FIR No. 558/18
State Vs. Nikhil Goyal & Ors.
PS: Vijay Vihar

Dated: 27.05.2019

Present: Sh. Rajat Kalra, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Himanshu Saxena, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

This is an application u/s.439 Cr.P.C. moved on behalf of the applicant/accused for seeking interim bail on the ground of his illness and the illness of his mother.

Reply to the bail application has been filed by the police.

Let medical condition report of applicant/accused Nikhil Goyal be called from jail for 31.05.2019.

(Deepak Garg)
ASJ-II, North West
Rohini:Delhi
27.05.2019