

FIR No. 558/2018  
PS Vijay Vihar  
State vs. Nikhil Goel

31/5/2019

File taken up today on the application of applicant/accused  
for grant of interim bail u/s 439 CrPC.

Present: Sh. Rajat Kalra, Ld. Addl. PP for the State  
Counsel for the applicant/accused

On request, put up on 3/6/2019. Medical record be called.

(Deepak Garg)  
ASJ-II, North-West  
Rohini: Delhi  
31.05.2019