

**FIR No. 558/2018**  
**PS Vijay Vihar**  
**State vs. Nikhil Goyal and ors.**

**18/7/2019**

Present: Ms. Poonam Singhal, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State  
Sh. Manoj Dhaiya, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. J.P. Singh,  
Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused Nikhil Goyal.

File taken up today on the application of  
applicant/accused Nikhil Goyal u/s.439 Cr.P.C. seeking interim bail.

Reply to the bail application has been filed police and  
medical report from jail has also been received.

(Deepak Garg)  
ASJ-II, North-West  
Rohini: Delhi  
18.07.2019