

STATE Vs. NIKHIL GOYAL AND ORS
FIR NO. 558/2018
PS Vijay Vihar

14/11/2019

Pr: Ms. Kiran Bala, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All the accused are present on bail.

All the accused persons request adjournment stating that their counsels are not available today as advocates are abstaining from work on account of incident which has taken place in Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi on 2/11/2019.

No PW is present.

Put up for PE on 27/3/2020. Let witnesses cited at sl. no. 1 and 2 of the list of witnessed be summoned along with MHCM with case property.

(Deepak Garg)
ASJ-II, North West
Rohini:Delhi
14.11.2019