

SC 923/2018
STATE Vs. NIKHIL GOYAL AND ORS
FIR no. 558 /2018
PS Vijay Vihar

04.03.2022

Pr: Sh. Kumar Sanjay, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Nikhil Goyal and Subhash Chand Gupta are on
bail with Ld. Counsel Sh. Abhishek Chaudhary.
Accused Santosh Gupta is absent.

An application for exemption from personal appearance
has been moved on behalf of accused Santosh. Heard. Allowed
for today only.

Put up for P.E. on **16.08.2022**. **Let material witnesses *be
summoned for the said date.***

Let the digitally signed copy of the order be supplied to all
concerned on their respective e-mails. The original signed order
is kept on record.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS),
North West, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/04.03.2022

PS