

SC No. 923/2018
STATE Vs. NIKHIL GOYAL & ORS.
FIR No. 558/2018
P.S Vijay Vihar

26.09.2022

Pr: Sh. Kumar Sanjay, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All the three accused persons on bail with Ld. Counsel
Sh. Rishipal Singh.

PWs – Ms. Rupali Gupta and Ms. Sarita Gupta were summoned for today, however, Ld. Counsel Sh. Rishi appearing on their behalf submits that PWs could not appear today due to some personal difficulty.

List for P.E. on **26.11.2022**. *PWs be summoned for the said date.*

(Vikram)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS),
North West, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/26.09.2022