

SC 923-2018
STATE Vs. NIKHIL GOYAL AND ORS
FIR No. 558 /2018
(Vijay Vihar)

24.03.2023

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused with ld. Counsel Sh. Rishipal Singh.

PW SI Surender is present but discharged unexamined as no time left. PW Insp. Balbir has sent request for today. Both witnesses be summoned again for the next date of hearing.

List for PE on 17.07.2023.

(Vikram)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS),
North West, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/24.03.2023