

SC 923-2018  
STATE Vs. NIKHIL GOYAL AND ORS  
FIR No. 558 /2018  
(Vijay Vihar)

**09.02.2024**

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Nikhil and Santosh in person.  
Accused Subhash absent.  
Ms. Radha Rani, Id. Counsel for accused persons.

An exemption application has been moved on behalf of accused Subhash. Same is heard and allowed for today only.

PW Insp. Balbir Singh has sent request for today. He be summoned again for the next date of hearing.

PW SI Sunder is served but not present. Issue bailable warrants in sum of Rs. 5,000/- against him for the next date of hearing.

FSL is also not received. Therefore, fresh notice be issued to DCP concerned to file FSL result by next date of hearing.

List for PE on 30.05.2024.

**VIKRAM**  
**ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/**  
**NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/**  
**DELHI/09.02.2024**