

30.05.202

Pr: Sh. K.D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused in person with Ld. Counsel, Sh. Rishipal.
IO SI Deepak Malik in person.

PW-14 SI Surender, recalled for further examination in chief examined, cross examined and discharged.

Supplementary charge sheet of FSL result has been filed by the IO concerned. Same is taken on record. Copy of the same is supplied to accused persons.

Other witnesses be summoned for NDOH.

Copy of the evidence be supplied to Ld. Counsel for accused persons by filing an application with requisite court fee.

List for RPE on **27.07.2024**.

(VIKRAM)

ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)

North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/30.05.2024