

SC 923-2018
STATE Vs. NIKHIL GOYAL AND ORS
FIR No. 558 /2018
(Vijay Vihar)

27.07.2024

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused in person.
Sh. Rishipal Singh, Sh. Jaipal Singh Rana, Ms.
Dristhi Kapil, Ms. Shewta Sharma, Ms. Shweta, Sh.
Devkinandan, Sh. Raj Kumar, Sh. Rahul Manik, Sh.
Gaurav Sharma and Sh. Sunil Kumar Tomar, ld.
Counsels for accused persons.

PW Insp. Balbir Singh is partly examined in chief.
His further examination is chief is deferred as no time is left and
ld. Addl. PP has assigned additional duty of POCSO Court. He
be summoned again for the next date of hearing.

PW ASI Munish is also present. He is also
discharged unexamined for the same reason. He be also
summoned again for the next date of hearing.

List for PE on 26.10.2024.

VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/27.07.2024