

SC 923-2018
STATE Vs. NIKHIL GOYAL AND ORS
FIR No. 558 /2018
(Vijay Vihar)

26.10.2024

Present: Sh. Vineet Dahiya, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All three accused with ld. Counsel Sh. Rishipal Singh and
Ms. Radha Rani.

PW ASI Munish and Insp. Balbir Singh are served but not
present today. They be summoned again for the next date of hearing.

List for PE on 20.03.2025.

**VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/26.10.2024**