

Misc. Application
SC 923-2018
STATE Vs. NIKHIL GOYAL AND ORS
558/2018 (Vijay Vihar)

20.03.2025

Present: Ms. Yogita Kaushik, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the
State.
None for applicant.

This is an application for releasing of surety documents of surety Sh. Ram Vilas Gupta on the ground that he has expired.

Surety Ram Vilas filed an FD of Rs. 25,000/-.

In view of the fact that the surety has expired, therefore, FD be sent back to Union Bank of India with direction to release the same to the nominee as per succession to the nominee of account holder.

The present application is accordingly disposed off.

Copy of this order be given dasti.

(VIKRAM)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/20.03.2025