

20.03.2025

Present: Ms. Yogita Kaushik, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Nikhil and Santosh Gupta are in person.
Accused Subhash Chand is absent.
Ms. Ravina, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused persons.

Ld. Proxy Counsel moved an exemption application on behalf of accused Subhash Chand. Heard. Same is allowed for today only.

PWs ASI Munish and Insp. Balbir Singh have sent request for today. Therefore, *they be summoned again along with MHCM concerned*, for NDOH.

There is an application of one Mr. Neeraj Mittal for releasing the surety documents of one Sh. Ram Vilas and the application is disposed off separately. However, Sh. Ram Vilas who were the surety of accused Santosh Gupta has expired, therefore, *accused Santosh Gupta is directed to produce a fresh surety* on NDOH.

List for PE on 10.07.2025.

(VIKRAM)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/20.03.2025