

7

SC 923/2018

STATE Vs. NIKHIL GOYAL AND ORS

FIR No. 558/2018

PS (Vijay Vihar)

06.10.2025

Regular PP for the State is on leave today.

Present : Ms. Monika Aggarwal, Ld. Substitute PP for the State.
Ms. Radha Rani, Ld. counsel for the accused.

Written request received for exemption of PW ASI Manish filed. He is exempted to appear in person today only.

Written request received for exemption of Inspector Balbir Singh. He is exempted to appear in person today only.

Both the above stated witnesses be summoned afresh for NDOH.

List for PE on 09.01.2026.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/06.10.2025