

12.02.2026

Present: Sh. Vineet Dahiya, Ld. Substitute Addl. P. P. for State.
All accused with Ld. Counsel.

PW 17/Smt. Maya examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Joint statement of all the accused persons have been recorded, U/s 294
Cr.P.C.

It is stated by Ld. Substitute APP for the State that all the witnesses have
been examined and PE accordingly be closed.

Therefore, PE stands closed.

Put up for SA on **13.03.2026**.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/12.02.2026