

17 SC 923/2018
STATE Vs. NIKHIL GOYAL AND ORS
FIR No. 558/2018
PS: (Vijay Vihar)

09.06.2026

Present: Sh. K D Pachauri, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
All accused in person with Sh. Dinesh Kumar, Ld.
Counsel.

Statement of accused persons is not ready.

Put up for S.A. on **08.05.2026**.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/09.04.2026